

## Paddle SA Sprint

Saturday, November 24, 2018

Race 1		K4 500 Div A				Direct Final	
Place		Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins
1	14.01	Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	5	1:30.22	0.00 +0.00
		Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA			
		Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA			
		Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA			
2	14.05	Lee, Jared*	West Lakes	SA	7	1:36.15	5.93 +5.93
		Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA			
		Lohse, Sean*	Onkaparinga	SA			
		Thomas, Josh	Onkaparinga	SA			
3	14.04	Tucker, Oliver	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	1:44.22	8.07 +14.00
		Ralph, Samuel	West Lakes	SA			
		Steel, Andrew	Holdfast Bay	SA			
		Spencer, Will	Holdfast Bay	SA			
4	14.03	Forest, Cooper	West Lakes	SA	6	1:46.24	2.02 +16.02
		Schulz, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA			
		Thomson, Dale	Onkaparinga	SA			
		Mackenzie, Elliot	Holdfast Bay	SA			
5	14.06	Schoene, Ashlee	West Lakes	SA	2	1:49.40	3.16 +19.18
		Webber, Caitlin	West Lakes	SA			
		Beale, Chelsea	West Lakes	SA			
		Smyth, Charli	West Lakes	SA			

\*substitute

Race 2		K4 500 Div B				Direct Final	
Place		Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins
1	13.04	Tucker, Nick	Onkaparinga	SA	3	2:09.45	0.00 +0.00
		Killin, Cara	Onkaparinga	SA			
		Griffiths, Cloe	Onkaparinga	SA			
		Thomas, Izzy	Onkaparinga	SA			
2	13.03	Adams, Holly	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	2:15.99	6.54 +6.54
		Bates, Demi*	West Lakes	SA			
		Heath, Sophie	Holdfast Bay	SA			
		Chappill, Emma	Holdfast Bay	SA			
3	13.01	Luce, Grayson	West Lakes	SA	5	2:45.46	29.47 +36.01
		Luce, Sebastien	West Lakes	SA			
		Abberdan, Riley	West Lakes	SA			
		Donnelly, Luke	West Lakes	SA			
13.02		Corbett, Bethany	West Lakes	SA	4	SCRATCHED	
		Barnett, Madilyn	West Lakes	SA			
		Henschke, Eliska	West Lakes	SA			
		Cody, Kane	Encounter	SA			

\*substitute

Race 3		C1 500m				Direct Final	
Place		Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins
1	21.05	Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	2:22.33	0.00 +0.00
2	21.06	Malovic, Mihajlo	West Lakes	SA	2	2:28.23	5.90 +5.90
3	21.04	Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	3	2:44.64	16.41 +22.31
4	21.01	Burchard, Lauren	West Lakes	SA	5	2:53.72	9.08 +31.39
5	21.03	Shiers, Kailyn	West Lakes	SA	6	3:02.11	8.39 +39.78
6	21.02	Donnelly, Rachael	West Lakes	SA	4	3:05.02	2.91 +42.69

**Paddle SA Sprint**

**Saturday, November 24, 2018**

Race 4		K2 500 Div A				Direct Final	
Place		Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins
1	12.03	Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	6	1:42.03	0.00 +0.00
		Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA			
2	12.02	Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	4	1:42.09	0.06 +0.06
		Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA			
3	12.01	Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	5	1:45.22	3.13 +3.19
		Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA			
4	12.04	Thomson, Dale	Onkaparinga	SA	3	1:48.69	3.47 +6.66
		Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse*	West Lakes	SA			
5	12.06	Forest, Cooper	West Lakes	SA	2	1:49.95	1.26 +7.92
		Schulz, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA			
6	12.08	Tucker, Oliver	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	1:59.00	9.05 +16.97
		Ralph, Samuel	West Lakes	SA			
7	12.07	Steel, Andrew	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	2:04.07	5.07 +22.04
		Thomas, Josh	Onkaparinga	SA			

\*substitute

Race 5		K2 500 Div B				Direct Final	
Place		Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins
1	11.06	Schoene, Ashlee	West Lakes	SA	5	2:01.89	0.00 +0.00
		Webber, Caitlin	West Lakes	SA			
2	11.05	Spencer, Will	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	2:07.68	5.79 +5.79
		Mackenzie, Elliot	Holdfast Bay	SA			
3	11.07	Smyth, Charli	West Lakes	SA	8	2:08.36	0.68 +6.47
		Beale, Chelsea	West Lakes	SA			
4	11.03	Killin, Cara	Onkaparinga	SA	6	2:24.00	15.64 +22.11
		Griffiths, Cloe	Onkaparinga	SA			
	11.04	Heath, Sophie	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	DID NOT FINISH	
		Chappill, Emma	Holdfast Bay	SA			
	11.02	Adams, Holly	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	SCRATCHED	

Race 6		K2 500 Div C				Direct Final	
Place		Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins
1	10.06	Bates, Demi	West Lakes	SA	2	2:20.07	0.00 +0.00
		Corbett, Bethany	West Lakes	SA			
2	10.03	Luce, Sebastien	West Lakes	SA	6	2:20.58	0.51 +0.51
		Abberdan, Riley	West Lakes	SA			
3	10.02	Tucker, Nick	Onkaparinga	SA	4	2:30.42	9.84 +10.35
		Thomas, Izzy	Onkaparinga	SA			
4	10.01	Cody, Kane	Encounter	SA	5	2:35.31	4.89 +15.24
		Hall, Connor	Onkaparinga	SA			
5	10.05	Henschke, Eliska	West Lakes	SA	7	3:01.94	26.63 +41.87
		Barnett, Madilyn	West Lakes	SA			
6	10.04	Luce, Grayson	West Lakes	SA	3	3:08.24	6.30 +48.17
		Donnelly, Luke	West Lakes	SA			

Race 7		K2 1000 Div A				Direct Final	
Place		Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.02	Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	4	3:36.35	0.00 +0.00
		Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA			
2	09.01	Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	5	3:36.72	0.37 +0.37
		Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA			
3	09.05	Schulz, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	7	3:51.44	14.72 +15.09
		Forest, Cooper	West Lakes	SA			
4	09.03	Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA	6	3:53.69	2.25 +17.34
		Thomson, Dale	Onkaparinga	SA			
5	09.07	Tucker, Oliver	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	4:12.76	19.07 +36.41
		Ralph, Samuel	West Lakes	SA			
6	09.06	Steel, Andrew	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	4:24.60	11.84 +48.25
		Thomas, Josh	Onkaparinga	SA			

## Paddle SA Sprint

Saturday, November 24, 2018

Race 8 K2 1000 Div B							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	08.01 Schoene, Ashlee	West Lakes	SA	5	4:17.80	0.00	+0.00	
	Webber, Caitlin	West Lakes	SA					
2	08.06 Heath, Sophie	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	4:26.53	8.73	+8.73	
	Chappill, Emma	Holdfast Bay	SA					
3	08.02 Smyth, Charli	West Lakes	SA	4	4:27.49	0.96	+9.69	
	Bates, Demi*	West Lakes	SA					
4	08.07 Spencer, Will	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	4:38.81	11.32	+21.01	
	Mackenzie, Elliot	Holdfast Bay	SA					
5	08.04 Killin, Cara	Onkaparinga	SA	3	4:57.70	18.89	+39.90	
	Griffiths, Cloe	Onkaparinga	SA					
	08.05 Davey, Grace	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	SCRATCHED			
	Adams, Holly	Holdfast Bay	SA					

\*substitute

Race 9 K2 1000 Div C							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	07.03 Luce, Sebastien	West Lakes	SA	6	5:00.69	0.00	+0.00	
	Abberdan, Riley	West Lakes	SA					
2	07.04 Cody, Kane	Encounter	SA	3	5:20.16	19.47	+19.47	
	Hall, Connor	Onkaparinga	SA					
3	07.05 Barnett, Madilyn*	West Lakes	SA	7	5:48.60	28.44	+47.91	
	Corbett, Bethany	West Lakes	SA					
4	07.01 Luce, Grayson	West Lakes	SA	5	6:09.71	21.11	+69.02	
	Donnelly, Luke	West Lakes	SA					
	07.06 Tucker, Nick	Onkaparinga	SA	2	DID NOT FINISH			
	Thomas, Izzy	Onkaparinga	SA					
	07.02 Henschke, Eliska	West Lakes	SA	4	SCRATCHED			
	Barnett, Madilyn	West Lakes	SA					

\*substitute

Race 10 K1 1000 Div A							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	06.02 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	4	4:02.12	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.04 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	4:04.48	2.36	+2.36	
3	06.01 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	5	4:10.77	6.29	+8.65	
4	06.06 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	2	4:10.83	0.06	+8.71	
5	06.07 Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA	8	4:11.30	0.47	+9.18	
6	06.05 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	7	4:21.21	9.91	+19.09	
7	06.08 Thomson, Dale	Onkaparinga	SA	1	4:27.31	6.10	+25.19	
8	06.03 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	4:31.81	4.50	+29.69	

Race 11 K1 1000 Div B							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	05.01 Forest, Cooper	West Lakes	SA	5	4:13.81	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.03 Schulz, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	6	4:23.66	9.85	+9.85	
3	05.04 Steel, Andrew	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	4:29.44	5.78	+15.63	
4	05.07 Tucker, Oliver	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	4:31.03	1.59	+17.22	
5	05.06 Spencer, Will	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	4:33.25	2.22	+19.44	
6	05.08 Heath, Hamish	West Lakes	SA	9	4:35.74	2.49	+21.93	
7	05.05 Ralph, Samuel	West Lakes	SA	7	4:39.25	3.51	+25.44	
8	05.02 Thomas, Josh	Onkaparinga	SA	4	4:54.90	15.65	+41.09	
	05.09 Kneebone-Ellis, Charlie	West Lakes	SA	1	DID NOT START			

**Paddle SA Sprint**

**Saturday, November 24, 2018**

Race 12 K1 1000 Div C							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	04.01 Webber, Caitlin	West Lakes	SA	5	4:46.72	0.00	+0.00	
2	04.02 Schoene, Ashlee	West Lakes	SA	4	4:48.23	1.51	+1.51	
3	04.05 Beale, Chelsea	West Lakes	SA	7	4:51.83	3.60	+5.11	
4	04.08 Mackenzie, Elliot	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	4:58.75	6.92	+12.03	
5	04.03 Smyth, Charli	West Lakes	SA	6	5:01.46	2.71	+14.74	
6	04.06 Moriarty, Peter	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	5:05.83	4.37	+19.11	
7	04.09 Cody, Kane	Encounter	SA	9	5:15.93	10.10	+29.21	
8	04.07 Bates, Demi	West Lakes	SA	8	5:20.40	4.47	+33.68	

Race 13 K1 1000 Div D							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	03.02 Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	5:13.14	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.01 Griffiths, Cloe	Onkaparinga	SA	5	5:15.67	2.53	+2.53	
3	03.04 Tucker, Nick	Onkaparinga	SA	4	5:20.73	5.06	+7.59	
4	03.06 Malovic, Mihajlo	West Lakes	SA	2	5:21.39	0.66	+8.25	
5	03.08 Corbett, Bethany	West Lakes	SA	6	5:33.70	12.31	+20.56	
6	03.05 Abberdan, Riley	West Lakes	SA	7	5:34.02	0.32	+20.88	
7	03.09 Killin, Cara	Onkaparinga	SA	8	5:44.40	10.38	+31.26	

Race 14 K1 1000 Div E							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	02.01 Heath, Sophie	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	5:35.10	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.05 Chappill, Emma	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	5:40.57	5.47	+5.47	
3	02.02 Luce, Sebastien	West Lakes	SA	4	5:51.39	10.82	+16.29	
4	02.04 Adams, Holly	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	6:13.28	21.89	+38.18	
5	02.07 Hucks, George	West Lakes	SA	2	6:24.06	10.78	+48.96	
6	02.06 McIntyre, Mick	West Lakes	SA	1	6:26.38	2.32	+51.28	
	02.03 Henschke, Eliska	West Lakes	SA	6	SCRATCHED			

Race 15 K1 1000 Div F							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	01.06 Donnelly, Luke	West Lakes	SA	3	6:20.79	0.00	+0.00	
2	01.05 Luce, Grayson	West Lakes	SA	7	6:33.49	12.70	+12.70	
3	01.01 Xie, Chun	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	7:05.49	32.00	+44.70	
4	01.04 Hall, Connor	Onkaparinga	SA	4	7:23.99	18.50	+63.20	
	01.07 Thomas, Izzy	Onkaparinga	SA	8	DID NOT FINISH			
	01.08 Barnett, Madilyn	West Lakes	SA	6	SCRATCHED			

Race 16 K1 200 Div A							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	20.01 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	5	0:39.50	0.00	+0.00	
2	20.07 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	8	0:40.49	0.99	+0.99	
3	20.06 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	0:40.60	0.11	+1.10	
4	20.02 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	0:40.75	0.15	+1.25	
5	20.03 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	6	0:40.83	0.08	+1.33	
6	20.09 Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA	9	0:40.96	0.13	+1.46	
7	20.05 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	7	0:41.59	0.63	+2.09	
8	20.04 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	3	0:44.65	3.06	+5.15	
9	20.08 Thomson, Dale	Onkaparinga	SA	1	0:50.97	6.32	+11.47	

Race 17 K1 200 Div B							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	19.01 Heath, Hamish	West Lakes	SA	6	0:41.95	0.00	+0.00	
2	19.03 Tucker, Oliver	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	0:45.03	3.08	+3.08	
3	19.04 Forest, Cooper	West Lakes	SA	5	0:45.70	0.67	+3.75	
4	19.05 Steel, Andrew	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	0:48.51	2.81	+6.56	
5	19.08 Ralph, Samuel	West Lakes	SA	2	0:52.96	4.45	+11.01	
6	19.09 Tucker, Nick	Onkaparinga	SA	3	0:54.59	1.63	+12.64	
	19.07 Kneebone-Ellis, Charlie	West Lakes	SA	1	SCRATCHED			
	19.06 Schulz, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	4	DID NOT START			

## Paddle SA Sprint

Saturday, November 24, 2018

Race 18 K1 200 Div C							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	18.04 Mackenzie, Elliot	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	0:46.42	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.01 Webber, Caitlin	West Lakes	SA	5	0:49.85	3.43	+3.43	
3	18.05 Beale, Chelsea	West Lakes	SA	7	0:50.40	0.55	+3.98	
4	18.03 Schoene, Ashlee	West Lakes	SA	6	0:51.86	1.46	+5.44	
5	18.08 Cody, Kane	Encounter	SA	1	0:52.29	0.43	+5.87	
6	18.06 Smyth, Charli	West Lakes	SA	2	0:52.30	0.01	+5.88	
7	18.02 Spencer, Will	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	0:52.83	0.53	+6.41	
8	18.09 Griffiths, Cloe	Onkaparinga	SA	9	0:54.00	1.17	+7.58	
9	18.07 Moriarty, Peter	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	0:54.93	0.93	+8.51	

Race 19 K1 200 Div D							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	17.02 Thomas, Josh	Onkaparinga	SA	6	0:51.68	0.00	+0.00	
2	17.06 Abberdan, Riley	West Lakes	SA	5	0:53.87	2.19	+2.19	
3	17.04 Malovic, Mihajlo	West Lakes	SA	3	0:55.05	1.18	+3.37	
4	17.03 Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	0:55.49	0.44	+3.81	
5	17.05 Bates, Demi	West Lakes	SA	7	0:56.36	0.87	+4.68	
6	17.09 Corbett, Bethany	West Lakes	SA	8	0:57.06	0.70	+5.38	
7	17.08 Heath, Sophie	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	1:02.94	5.88	+11.26	

Race 20 K1 200 Div E							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	16.03 Luce, Sebastien	West Lakes	SA	6	0:58.62	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.01 Killin, Cara	Onkaparinga	SA	7	1:00.76	2.14	+2.14	
3	16.09 Chappill, Emma	Holdfast Bay	SA	9	1:01.89	1.13	+3.27	
4	16.06 Burchard, Lauren	West Lakes	SA	2	1:03.94	2.05	+5.32	
5	16.07 Shiers, Kailyn	West Lakes	SA	5	1:04.31	0.37	+5.69	
6	16.04 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	3	1:06.17	1.86	+7.55	
7	16.02 Adams, Holly	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	1:10.77	4.60	+12.15	
8	16.08 Hucks, George	West Lakes	SA	1	1:12.77	2.00	+14.15	
9	16.05 Donnelly, Rachael	West Lakes	SA	4	1:14.27	1.50	+15.65	

Race 21 K1 200 Div F							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	15.04 Thomas, Izzy	Onkaparinga	SA	3	1:07.16	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.05 Donnelly, Luke	West Lakes	SA	7	1:07.48	0.32	+0.32	
3	15.02 Luce, Grayson	West Lakes	SA	4	1:09.18	1.70	+2.02	
4	15.07 Xie, Chun	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	1:11.81	2.63	+4.65	
5	15.08 McIntyre, Mick	West Lakes	SA	1	1:12.81	1.00	+5.65	
6	15.03 Barnett, Madilyn	West Lakes	SA	6	1:13.68	0.87	+6.52	
7	15.06 Hall, Connor	Onkaparinga	SA	2	1:17.19	3.51	+10.03	
	15.01 Henschke, Eliska	West Lakes	SA	5	SCRATCHED			